

Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro Municipality of Socorro

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 12, 2024

La Ultra General Merchandise Bagsok, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir/Madame:

The attached Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given to La Ultra General Merchandise that work may commence on Nego-kart & other supplies and materials within 12 days upon the receipt of this notice

Upon receipt of this notice you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipality of Socorro.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

HON. NEMMEN O. PEREZ, M.D.

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice	e on8-12-2024	
Name of Representative of the Bidd	er . MARISSA G. CATILO	
Authorized Signature MV	<i>\tag{V}</i>	

PURCHASE ORDER

MUNICIPALITY OF SOCORRO SOCORRO, ORIENTAL MINDORO

 Supplier
 : LA ULTRA GENERAL MERCHANDISE
 P.O. No.
 : 315

 Address
 : Poblacion 3 Naujan Oriental Mindoro
 Date
 : 08-12-2024

 Mode of Procurement
 NP-SVP

 TIN
 : 418-517-583-000
 P.R. No./s
 : 2024-08-306

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : LGU SOCORRO Delivery Term : FOB-DESTINATION

Date of Delivery : on/before August 23, 2024

Payment Term :

Date of Deliver	y :	on/before August 23, 2024	Payment Term :		
STOCK N0.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
	Unit	Negokart - With Bicycle	6.00	24,950.00	149,700.00
	-	- Size: H-6ft x L-5Ft x W-3ft	-	-	-
		- Materials: Plain Sheet, Polycarbonate, Sheet (Siding			
		Side), Trapal (Maruyama), Square Tube (Negokart			
		Frame), 3/16 x 1 Angle Bar, Flat Bar 3/16 x 1 Rib Cage		v 1 = 2.30	
	-	(Underneath), Gi Pipe 3/4	- 1	-	•
	- 	- -	-	-	-
	Unit	Deep Frying Pan 21"	1.00	600.00	600.00
	Unit	Deep Frying Basket Stainless Steel Mesh Frier, Size 17.2 x 20 x 10.5cm,	1.00	345.00	345.00
		Detachable Handle: 20cm			
		_			
	Unit	Double Bottom Stainless Steel Casserole, 16cm	2.00	580.00	1,160.00
	Unit	Food Storage Box With Handle 20L L45.0 / W32.0 / H20.4cm	1.00	445.00	445.00
	Unit	Food Storage Box With Handle 30L 35 x 26.5 x 35cm	1.00	770.00	770.00
	Unit	Food Storage Box With Handle 50L L 55.5 / W 39.0 / H 34.5 cm	1.00	975.00	975.00
	Unit	Large Capacity Multifunctional Stainless Steel Cooking Soup	1.00	780.00	780.00
		Stock Pot 20 x 24 cm	1.00	780.00	760.00
	Unit	Stainless Steel Double Burner	6.00	1,995.00	11,970.00
	-	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	
		-	-	-	
			-	-	•
	_			-	
	_				
		-	_		_
		-	_	_	_
	-	-	_	_	
	-	-	_		_
	-	-	-	-	_
	-	-	-	-	- ·
	-	-	-	-	
			-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	-
	-		-	-	-
	-		-	-	-
			-	-	-
					166,745.00

(Total Amount in Words)

One Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five Pesos

Purpose: Nego-kart & other supplies and materials to be given to qualified beneficiaries who will implement Nego-kart Street Food Business Livelihood Program under DOLE-DILP in the Municipality of Socorro

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

LA ULTRA GENERAL MERCHANDISE
Signature over Printed Name of Supplier
Date: 8 - 1/2 - 2024

Very truly yours,

HON. NEMMEN O. PEREZ, M.D. Municipal Mayor